


Model SB1018

Motor & Blade Guides Parts List

For Machines Mfg. Since 8/09

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 PBO7 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4 o6 PSB1016066 BLADE GUIDE KNOB BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4
%) PNO2 HEX NUT 5/16-1& ©9 PB24 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4
16 PSB10186016 MOTOR CORD 18G 3W 72 PSB1017072 BEARING COVER
235 PWO2 FLAT WASHER 3/8 74 PK12M KEY B X5 X 30
40 PSOG PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/& 83 PB55 HEX BOLT 1/2-13 X 1-1/2
41 PSB1017041 WIRE CLIP &4 PSB1017084 MOTOR MOUNT PLATE
44 PSB10186044 POWER CORD 188G 3W 5-15 PLUG 59} PSB1018065 MOTOR 1/2HP 110/220V 1PH
63 PSB1016063 REAR BLADE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 85H-1 PSB1017085-1 CORD STRAIN RELIEF
631 PSB10186063-1 REAR BLADE GUIDE BRACKET 8bH-2 |PSB10180&85-2 |MOTOR FAN COVER
©3-2 |PSB1017063-2 |LEFT GUIDE SHAFT 85H-3 |PSB10186085-3 |MOTOR FAN
©3-3 |PSB1017063-3 |RIGHT GUIDE SHAFT &b-4 |PC200G S CAPACITOR 200M 125V 1-3/8 X 3
©3-4 |PSB1017063-4 |GUIDE EXT RETAINING RING 85-5 |PSB10180&85-5 |MOTOR JUNCTION BOX
©3-5 |P6000ZZ BALL BEARING 6000ZZ 86 PSB10170866 MOTOR PULLEY
©3-6 |PSB1017063-6 |BEARING FPIN 10 X 36 8o6-1 |PSS17 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X B/16
©3-7 |PN1 HEX NUT 3/8-24 89 PSB1017089 OILSEALTC1B5 X35 X7
©3-86 |PLWO4 LOCK WASHER 3/8 94 PSB1017094 WORM GEAR SHAFT ASSEMBLY
©3-9 |PSB1017063-9 |DEFELCTOR PLATE 94-1 PSB1017094-1 WORM GEAR SHAFT
©3-10 |PFH19 FLAT HD SCR 1/4-20 X 2/& 94-2 |P620277Z BALL BEARING 620277
©3-11 |PSB1017063-11 |REAR BLADE GUIDE ARM 94-3 |PSB1017094-3 |BUSHING
©3-12 |PB12 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 98 PB11 HEX BOLT 5/16-18& X 1-1/2
©3-13 |PLWO1 LOCK WASHER 5/16 99 PWO7 FLAT WASHER 5/16
©3-14 |PWO7 FLAT WASHER 5/16 100 PFH37 FLAT HD SCR &-32 X 3/&
o4 PSB10186064 FRONT BLADE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 101 PSB1017101 WORM GEAR PULLEY
o4-1 PSB10186064-1 FRONT BLADE GUIDE BRACKET 101-1 PSS518 SET SCREW B5/16-18 X 3/4
o4-2 |PSB1017063-2 |LEFT GUIDE SHAFT m PSB10171M BELT COVER
o4-3 |PSB1017063-3 |RIGHT GUIDE SHAFT 11-1 PSB1017111-1 BELT COVER PANEL
o4-4 |PSB1017063-4 |GUIDE EXT RETAINING RING 12 PVA22 V-BELT A22
o4-5 |P6000ZZ BALL BEARING 6000ZZ 16 PWOG FLAT WASHER 1/4
o4-0 |PSB1017063-6 |BEARING PIN 10 X 36 18 PB19 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 1/2
o4-7 |PNN HEX NUT 3/8-24 132 PSB1017132 REAR GUIDE GUARD
o4-8 |PLWO4 LOCK WASHER 3/8 133 PSB1017133 FRONT GUIDE GUARD
©4-9 |PSB1017064-9 |FRONT BLADE GUIDE ARM 154 PS23 PHLP HD SCR 8-32 X 1/4
o4-10 |PB12 HEX BOLT 5/16-18& X 1-1/4 158 PWOG FLAT WASHER 1/4
o4-11 |PLWO1 LOCK WASHER 5/16 159 PB19 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 1/2
o4-12 |PWO7 FLAT WASHER 5/16
®
-50- South Bend Lathe Co.



For Machines Mfg. Since 8/09

Switch

PARTS

Model SB1018

- - Lo

76-5

REF  PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

76 PSB1018076 SWITCH SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY 224-2 |PLWO2 LOCK WASHER 1/4

76-1  |PSBI016076-1 |SWITCH SHUT-OFF PLATE 224-3 |PSB1016224-3 | SWITCH MOUNT PLATE
76-2 |PNOS HEX NUT 1/4-20 226 |PSB1016226 SWITCH ASSEMBLY

76-3 |PB31 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X1 226-1 |PSB1016226-1  |SWITCH

76-4 |PBO2 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X 5/& 226-2 |PS52M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 20
76-5 |PWOG FLAT WASHER 1/4 226-3|PSB1016226-3 |SWITCH BOX

224 |PSB1016224 SWITCH MOUNT ASSEMBLY 226-4 |PSB1016226-4 |CORD STRAIN RELIEF
224-1 |PB51 HEX BOLT 1/4-20 X /& 226-5|P522 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 5/5

South Bend Lathe Co.

-51-



Model SB1018

Machine Labels

PARTS

MODEL 581018

5% x 6" SWIVEL MAST BANDSAW

For Machines Mfg. Since 8/09

REF  PART # DESCRIPTION REF  PART # DESCRIPTION

501 PSB1018501 MACHINE ID LABEL 508 |PSBLABELOHS |READ MANUAL LABEL

502 |PSB10186502 MODEL NUMBER LABEL 509 |PSBLABEL13VS [DOOR CLOSED WARNING LABEL
503 |PSBLABELISS |ELECTRICITY LABEL 510  |PSBPAINTO1 SB LT GRAY TOUCH-UP PAINT
504 |PSBIO17504 BELT COVER WARNING LABEL 51 PSBPAINTOZS SB DK BLUE TOUCH-UP PAINT
505 |PSBLABELO2HS [DISCONNECT WARNING LABEL 512 5B1320 SOUTH BEND NAMEPLATE 125MM
506 |PSBIO17506 CUTTING HAZARD WARNING LABEL 513  |PSBPAINTO2 SB LT BLUE TOUCH-UP PAINT
507 |PSBLABELO4HS [EYE INJURY WARNING LABEL

AWARNING

The safety labels provided with your machine are used to make the operator aware of the
machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine MUST maintain the
original location and readability of these safety labels. If any label is removed or becomes
unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact South Bend Lathe Co. at
(360) 734-1540 or www.southbendlathe.com to order new labels.

-52-

South Bend Lathe Co.




For Machines Mfg. Since 8/09 WARRANTY Model SB1018

This quality product is warranted by South Bend Lathe Company to the original buyer for one year
from the date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to consumable parts, or defects due to any
kind of misuse, abuse, negligence, accidents, repairs, alterations or lack of maintenance. We do not
reimburse for third party repairs. In no event shall we be liable for death, injuries to persons or
property, or for incidental, contingent, special or consequential damages arising from the use of our
products.

We do not warrant or represent that this machine complies with the provisions of any law, act, code,
regulation, or standard of any domestic or foreign government, industry, or authority. In no event
shall South Bend’s liability under this warranty exceed the original purchase price paid for this
machine. Any legal actions brought against South Bend Lathe Company shall be tried in the State of
Washington, County of Whatcom.

This is the sole written warranty for this machine. Any and all warranties that may be implied by
law, including any merchantability or fitness, for any purpose, are hereby limited to the duration of
this warranty. To take advantage of this warranty, contact us by mail or phone to give us the details
of the problem you are having.

Thank you for your business and continued support.

South Bend Lathe Co. -53-



Printed In Taiwan

South Bend Lathe Co.
P.O. Box 2027
Bellingham, WA 98227

PHONE: (360) 734-1540 (Administrative Offices)
FAX: (360) 676-1075 (International)
FAX: (360) 734-1639 (USA only)

southbendlathe.com

#JB12891




